

This instrument prepared by: Adam Charnack, Real Property Agent II of Broward County Real Property Section and approved as to form by: **Broward County Attorney's Office** 115 South Andrews Ave, Rm. 423 Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 954-357-7600

QUIT CLAIM DEED

(Pursuant to Section 125.411 Florida Statutes)

10 mile

TH	HIS DE Y, a pol	ED, mad	e this $\frac{2}{a}$	્રા <u>યે.</u> <u>1</u> day of of the S	f <u>Han</u> tate of F	orida (th	. <u>2.</u> e "GRAN	<u>o[/</u> _, TOR"), v		
is Govern 33301, a	nmenta and the	al Center, e CITY C	Room 4	123, 115 T LAUC	South A	ndrews <i>A</i> E, a Flor	venue, F ida muni	ort Laud cipal co	lerdale, rporatio	Florida on (the
"GRANT 33301.	FE),	wnose a		5	NESS	$\backslash \backslash (($	ende, Fo	Laude	erdale,	Florida
T+	nat GP	ANTOR (or and it	$\supset \square$			of TEN	DOLL AR	9 (\$10	(O) to if

in hand paid by GRANTEE, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, has granted, bargained and sold to GRANTEE, its heirs, successors and assigns, forever, the following described lands, lying and being in Broward County, Florida, to wit:

(See attached Exhibit A)

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same together with all and singular the appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and all the estate, right, title, interest, lien, equity and claim whatsoever of the said Grantor, either in law or equity, to the only proper use, benefit and behalf of the said Grantee forever.

SUBJECT TO:

- All existing public purpose utility and government easements and rights of 1. way.
- 2. Resolution of the Board of County Commissioners of Broward County, Florida approving the conveyance pursuant to Section 197.592, Florida Statutes, said Resolution recorded simultaneously herewith.
- 3. All other matters of record and taxes for the year 2011, and subsequent vears.

1



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, GRANTOR has caused these presents to be executed in its name by its Board of County Commissioners acting by the Mayor or Vice-Mayor of said Board, the day and year aforesaid.

(Official Seal) ATTEST: BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA by its Board of County Commissioners

County Administrator and

Ex-Officio Clerk of the

Board of County Commissioners

of Broward County, Florida

29 day of Man

 $\sqrt{20}$

REF: Approved BCC 3/29/1/ Return to BC Real Property Section

ion

G:\Shared\TaxDeeds\QuitClaimdeed Unbuildable 9-2010.doc

Item No: _46

EXHIBIT "A"

Legal Description

Lot 38, Block 273, PROGRESSO, Plat Book 2, Page 18, of the Public Records of Dade County, lying and being in Broward County; being the same property conveyed to Broward County pursuant Tax Deed 22226, dated 7/17/2009

Folio Number 4942-34-06-7250

